User Manual
WISE-221X
IoT Wireless Sensor Node
Copyright
The documentation and the software included with this product are copyrighted 2019
by Advantech Co., Ltd. All rights are reserved. Advantech Co., Ltd. reserves the right
to make improvements in the products described in this manual at any time without
notice. No part of this manual may be reproduced, copied, translated or transmitted

40147~40148 Average Ch 0~7 Read
40201 0
Type Code
(The type codes
of channels for
average value
can't be
changed.)
Read
40202 1 Read
40203 2 Read
40204 3 Read
40205 4 Read
40206 5 Read
40207 6 Read
40208 7 Read
40209 Average Ch 0~7 Read
40231~40232 0
Physical AI Floating
Value (IEEE754)
Read
40233~40234 1 Read
40235~40236 2 Read
40237~40238 3 Read
40239~40240 4 Read
40241~40242 5 Read
40243~40244 6 Read
40245~40246 7 Read
40247~40248 Average Ch 0~7 Read
WISE-221X User Manual 30
C
hapter 4
S
ystem
C
onfiguration
4.9 Push WISE-4210 data by RESTful Web Service
Step 1. Configure the Private Server in Configuration \ Cloud.
Step 2. Enable the Data Logger function in Advanced \ Data Logger \ Logger
Configuration
31 WISE-221X User Manual
4.10 Access WISE-4210 I/O Data by RESTful API
/lpwan_message/slot_macID
Description Retrieves the log data in system memory.
URL Structure http://10.0.0.1/lpwan_message/slot_macID
HTTP Method
GET: According to the setting of filtering, server returns the all/partial of
push data.
GET
Request:
GET / lpwan_message/slot_macID
[Example]:
 Request : GET /lpwan_message/slot_AD4210112233 for